

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 293/2012 of 3 April 2012 on monitoring and reporting of data on the registration of new light commercial vehicles pursuant to Regulation (EU) No 510/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Definitions
Article 3	Data transmission
Article 4	Data sources
Article 5	Data maintenance and control
Article 6	Preparation of data by Member States
Article 7	Reporting of filling stations supplying ethanol (E85) fuel
Article 8	Vehicles not covered by EC type-approval
Article 9	List of manufacturers
Article 10	Additional information to be provided by manufacturers
Article 10a	Notification of errors by manufacturers
Article 10b	Preparation of the provisional dataset
Article 11	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX I
DATA SOURCES

ANNEX II

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 293/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 145, 31.5.2011, p. 1.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 263, 9.10.2007, p. 1.](#)
- (3) [OJ L 140, 5.6.2009, p. 16.](#)
- (4) [OJ L 350, 28.12.1998, p. 58.](#)
- (5) [OJ L 293, 11.11.2010, p. 15.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 293/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(1)
- Annex 1 words substituted for table by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(7)
- Art. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(a)
- Art. 2 words omitted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(b)
- Art. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(2)(a)
- Art. 3 omitted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(4)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(a)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(3)(a)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(c)
- Art. 4(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(b)
- Art. 4(6) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(c)(i)
- Art. 4(6) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(c)(ii)
- Art. 4(6) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(3)(b)
- Art. 4(7) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(d)(i)
- Art. 4(8) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(e)
- Art. 4(9) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(5)(f)
- Art. 4(10) words inserted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(3)(c)
- Art. 5 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(6)(a)
- Art. 5 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(6)(b)
- Art. 6 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(7)(a)
- Art. 6 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(7)(b)
- Art. 6 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(7)(c)
- Art. 8 word omitted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(8)(b)(iii)
- Art. 8 heading word omitted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(d)
- Art. 8 words inserted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(b)(i)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(8)(a)(i)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(8)(a)(ii)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(8)(b)(i)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(8)(b)(ii)
- Art. 8 heading words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(a)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(b)(ii)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(b)(iii)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(c)(i)
- Art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7(4)(c)(ii)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(e)(ii)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(e)(iii)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(e)(iv)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(e)(i)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113(3)(e)(v)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(a)(i)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(a)(ii)
- Art. 9(2) words omitted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(b)(ii)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(b)(i)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(b)(iii)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(b)(iv)
- Art. 9(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(9)(c)
- Art. 10 words substituted by S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30(10)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10) substituted (2.2.2020) by S.I. 2020/1418, regs. 1, 2(9))

- Art. 10 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(10\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10) substituted (2.2.2020) by S.I. 2020/1418, regs. 1, 2(9))
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(a)(i) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(a)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(b) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(c)(iii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(c)(i) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(c)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(10)(d) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1418 reg. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10a(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/550, reg. 30(11)(a)(ii) omitted (2.2.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1418, regs. 1, 2(9)(b))
- Art. 10a(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113\(3\)\(h\)](#)
- Art. 10a(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 10a(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 10a(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7\(6\)](#)
- Art. 10a(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10a(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 10a(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(11\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11 omitted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(12\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(13\)](#)
- Art. 1(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1361 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(3\)](#)
- Art. 4(7)(b) and words omitted by [S.I. 2019/550 reg. 30\(5\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2023/1394 art. 113\(3\)\(f\)](#)